F.No. P-19/NSS/RDD/2018-2019 $\int \gamma/\gamma - \gamma/\delta$ Government of India Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports Regional Directorate of NSS 15/11, Jamnagar House New Delhi-110011

Dated: - 13th February, 2019

To,

The Vice- Chancellor, University of Kashmir (Srinagar), Hazratbal, Srinagar, Jammu and Kashmir 190006

Sub:- NSS ETIs- Establishment of New ETIs- Regarding.

Sir,

Respectfully, I am directed to convey the approval of Competent Authority for empanelment of University of Kashmir (Srinagar) for Srinagar division as ETI for training of Programme Officers of the NSS. The University of Kashmir (Srinagar) for Srinagar (J&K) shall train the Programme officers under ETI.

The draft MoUs is enclosed for your kind perusal. It is requested that the MoU may please be got signed by the competent authority of your institutes and the same may be sent back to this office **by Speed Post or Registered Post** on top priority basis.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above

(S.P. Bhatanagar) Regional Director

Copy to:-

- 1. The State NSS Officer, House No. 757, Lakshmi Nagar Pashu Patti Mandir, Sarwal Jammu-180007.
- 2. The Programme Coordinator, University of Kashmir, (Srinagar) with request to expedite the matter with Vice- Chancellor.

(Regional Director)

--.